

BID TABULATION

MEADOWOOD ADDITION - CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION

BID OPENING: JULY 1, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM		DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (PARKHILL)		RUDY		WYATT		HASKELL LEMON		LUCKINBILL	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1. LUMP SUM ITEMS														
1		Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$43,909.50	\$43,909.50	\$87,035.00	\$87,035.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2		Construction Staking Level II	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$28,160.00	\$28,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3		Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$74,790.00	\$74,790.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4		Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,740.00	\$14,740.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5		Dewatering	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,595.00	\$6,595.00	\$51,685.00	\$51,685.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2. CONCRETE & REINFORCEMENT														
6		Class A Concrete (Channel Lining - Bottom Section)	92.43	CY	\$610.00	\$56,382.30	\$1,300.00	\$120,159.00	\$700.00	\$64,701.00	\$2,368.00	\$218,874.24	\$840.00	\$77,641.20
7		Class A Concrete (Channel Lining - Sideslopes/Tops)	173.91	CY	\$610.00	\$106,085.10	\$1,300.00	\$226,083.00	\$700.00	\$121,737.00	\$2,085.00	\$362,602.35	\$1,100.00	\$191,301.00
8		Reinforcing Steel	22600	LB	\$2.25	\$50,850.00	\$3.00	\$67,800.00	\$1.50	\$33,900.00	\$2.95	\$66,670.00	\$3.00	\$67,800.00
3. EARTHWORK & BACKFILL														
9		Unclassified Excavation	110	CY	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$149.00	\$16,390.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
10		Aggregate Base Type A (Storm Pipe Backfill)	2	CY	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$563.50	\$1,127.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
4. DRAINAGE / STORM PIPE														
11		18" R.C. Pipe Class III	8	LF	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$496.00	\$3,968.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
12		Storm Pipe End Section (Channel Connection to Sideslope)	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,297.00	\$8,594.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
5. EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL														
13		Temporary Silt Dike	240	LF	\$17.92	\$4,300.80	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.30	\$8,472.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00
14		Inlet Protection	80	LF	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$122.00	\$9,760.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
15		Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,505.00	\$19,505.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
16		Solid Slab Sodding	700	SY	\$8.45	\$5,915.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.75	\$13,125.00	\$44.90	\$31,430.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
6. FENCING														
17		Fence - CLF 5' High (w/ Steel Posts)	496	LF	\$55.00	\$27,280.00	\$75.00	\$37,200.00	\$30.00	\$14,880.00	\$27.50	\$13,640.00	\$40.00	\$19,840.00
18		Fence - CLF 6' High (w/ Steel Posts)	36	LF	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$137.50	\$4,950.00	\$60.00	\$2,160.00
19		6' Wood Stockade Fence (w/ Steel Posts)	783	LF	\$50.00	\$39,150.00	\$55.00	\$43,065.00	\$40.00	\$31,320.00	\$34.10	\$26,700.30	\$45.00	\$35,235.00
20		Class A Concrete (Fence Post Base Extension, Per Detail)	4.88	CY	\$610.00	\$2,976.80	\$8,000.00	\$3,904.00	\$700.00	\$3,416.00	\$3,089.00	\$15,074.32	\$1,500.00	\$7,320.00
7. HANDRAIL														
21		Handrail (Per Detail)	24	LF	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$395.50	\$9,492.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00
8. DEMOLITION / REMOVALS														
22		Sawing Pavement	305	LF	\$6.96	\$2,122.80	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$22.00	\$6,710.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00
23		Removing Trees 12-24 IN Ø	11	EA	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,145.00	\$23,595.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
24		Removing Trees 25 IN & Over Ø	1	EA	\$5,239.00	\$5,239.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25		Removal of Fence	1315	LF	\$4.00	\$5,260.00	\$15.00	\$19,725.00	\$10.00	\$13,150.00	\$6.60	\$8,679.00	\$10.00	\$13,150.00
26		Removal of Concrete Pavement	1250	SY	\$22.00	\$27,500.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00	\$31.75	\$39,687.50	\$60.40	\$75,500.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00
27		Removal of Cast in Place Headwall (N. Meadowood Ln)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,545.00	\$5,545.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (SUBMITTED)					\$484,801.80		\$765,296.00		\$451,451.00		\$1,217,483.21		\$677,562.20	
TOTAL BASE BID (CALCULATED)					\$484,801.80		\$765,296.00		\$451,451.00		\$1,197,978.21		\$620,327.20	
ADD ALT 1 ADD/ (DEDUCT)					N/A		\$0.00		N/A		(\$15,074.32)		\$0.00	

Notes:

Rudy - Item #20 appears to have a unit cost typo according to calculation for line item and total base bid.

Wyatt - No Add Alt 01 amount included

Haskell Lemon - Item #15 appears to have a line item total typo since it appears corrected it during calculation of Total Base Bid (Submitted).

Luckinbill - Total Base Bid (submitted) not equal to Total Base Bid (Calculated)